

GAHC010009682026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/329/2026

SHREE GEETA GAUSHALA PARAMARTH SANSTHA
REPRESENTED HEREIN BY CHIEF TRUSTY NAMELY, HANUMAN PRASAD
BAHETI, SON OF BHERUDHAN BAHETI, AGED ABOUT 69 YEARS,
ADDRESS SHREE GEETA ASHRAM, PADUMANI, NH-37, A.T. ROAD,
JORHAT-785010

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED HEREIN BY ITS COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO THE
GOVT. OF ASSAM, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY VETERINARY DEPARTMENT,
ADDRESS I-BLOCK, 3RD FLOOR, JANATA BHAWAN, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-
781006, DIST-KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

2:THE DIRECTOR
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY VETERINARY
GOVT. OF ASSAM

ADDRESS - CHENIKUTHI
GUWAHATI-781003
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT

ADDRESS- GROUND FLOOR
F BLOCK
JANATA BHAWAN
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
DIST KAMRUPM

ASSAM

4:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
BARUAH CHOWK
AT ROAD
ATILAGAON
JORHAT-785001
ASSAM.

5:THE DISTRICT ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND VETERINARY OFFICER
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ANIMAL HUSBANRY VETERINARY OFFICER
GOVT.OF ASSAM
ADDRESS OLD CIRCUIT HOUSE ROAD
MALOW ALI
JORHAT-785001
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B BORGHAIN, MR M M ZAMAN,MR A N SARMAH,MR.
S CHAMARIA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, FINANCE

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

28.01.2026

It is submitted at the Bar that this matter pertains to Civil Bench No.IV,
therefore, Registry to verify the same and list it before the appropriate Bench.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant